

June 14, 2018

Per Trang Nguyen's email on May 30, 2018 8:42 AM, this is a request for filing a supplemental pleading to correct information on our Application for Earth Station Authorizations, File Numer: SES-REG-INTR2018-01510, filed May 14, 2018 at 4:18:47:713 PM.

Please correct the following items:

E11 (Latitude) should be	48 ° 34 ' 50.6 '' N
E43/44 (frequency Bands (MHz)) should be	3700 – 4200 MHz
E47 (emission designator)	36M0G7W
E56 (value for antenna azimuth angle for eastern limit) chang	ge to 122.5
E57 (antenna elevation angel for eastern limit) change to	17.0
E58 (antenna azimuth angle for western limit) change to	221.3
<b>E59</b> (value for antenna elevation angle for western limit) cha	ange to <b>25.7</b>

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

## C. David Leeds, President







Broadcast-HD-Internet-Mobile